Case 1:04-md-01596-JBW-RLM  Document 1130-16  Filed 01/31/2007 Page 8 of 34



Case 1:04-md-01596-JBW-RLM  Document 1130-16  Filed 01/31/2007 Page 9 of 34

EXHIBIT 28

A-711



Case 1:04-md-01596-JBW-RLM  Document 1130-16  Filed 01/31/2007 Page 10 of 34
VERACARE, 07:26 PM 1/2/2007, RE: Eli Lilly attorneys Page L of 3

From: "VERACARE" <veracare@ahrp.org>
To: "Will Hall™ <wili@freedom-center.org>
Cc: <robert.b.whitaker@verizon.net>,
“Jim Gotlstein™ <jim gottstein@psychrights.org>,
"David Oaks™ <oaks@mindfreedom.org>
Subject: RE: Eli Lilly attorneys
Date: Tue, 2 Jan 2007 15:26:16 -0500
X-Mailer: Microsoft Office Qutlook 11
Thread-Index: Accup2YO89QPTTyrRVWhxomt6QzyngABMSPg
X-Intenex-MailScanner-information: Please contact Intenex support for more information
X-lntenex-MailScanner: Found to be clean
X-MailScanner-From: veracare@ahrp.org

thanks Will for the tracking url will post ASAP
Vera

-—--Original Message-—--

From: Will Hall {mailto:will@freedom-center.orgl

Sent: Tuesday, January 02, 2007 2:51 PM

To: VERACARE

Cc: robert.b.whitaker@verizon.net; 'Jim Gottstein'; ‘David Qaks'
Subject: Re: Eli Lilly attorneys

yes to what bob said!
jim you are a hero ta be congratulated...

www.zyprexakills.us tracks where peaple can get the docs

the intemnet postings of the actual files have been some anonymous
person(s), i don't think any of us know who, it could have been a ton of
people... maybe jim doesn't even know (those files could have come from
more than just thru him... the plaintiff had them right? EE-Lilly might

have another whistleblower, who knows...)

what a great new years gift... massive eliilly psych drug scandal...

happy new years
- will

VERACARE wrote:

> Dear all,

> . .

> It's important to keep track of where / when the documents may surface
again

> on cyberspace and let people know.

> : :

> Bringing truthful information fo the pubi:c is our only weapon in this war -
> against o

> frauduient drug marketmg practlces

Printed for D T R T T 7z C
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VERACARE, 07:26 PM 1/2/2007, RE: Eli Lilly attomeys Page 2 of 3

>

> Everyone who has had the courage to spread the truth about Zyprexa and the
> truth about Lilly's marketing of the drug --David Egilman, MD, included--

> deserves our gratitude.

>

> Best to all
>

> Vera

=

>

>

> -—-COriginal Message-----

> From: Bob Whitaker [mailto:robert.b.whitaker@verizon.net]

> Sent: Tuesday, January 02, 2007 11:19 AM

> To: Jim Gotistein

> Cc: David Oaks; Will Hall; VERACARE HASSNER

> Subject: Re: Eli Lilly attorneys

-3

>

> Dear Jim,

)

> | understand that any email to you may not remain private, and | am

> writing this with that knowledge. | have cc'd a couple of people—-Will

> Mall, David Oaks, and Vera Sharav-whom | dan't think will mind

> receiving this email. If they want to share it with others who received

> the documents, that is fine with me.

>

> You mentioned in your email that you were "sorry® to get us involved.

> Please remember that you have done a very fine thing by getting these
> documents to the New York Times. It will be an act that you will always
> look back on with great pride.

>

> We are talking about the dissemination of knowledge that will save

> lives. It isn't simply that Zyprexa causes diabetes. It clearly causes a

> broader kind of metabolic dysfunction that manifests in several

> ways—diabetes, obesity, the high blood sugars, etc. In other words, it
> interferes with the basic processes that allow a person to physically

> live and thrive.

>

> And this drug, of course, has been marketed to millions of people,

> including very, very young children. Every single person who stays on
> olanzapine “indefinitely” will have his or her life shortened. The

> drug, in essence, gives them a metabolic disease. “
> . .

5 The fact that the New York Times printed those articles will cause some
> doctors to refrain from prescribing Zyprexa, and certainly from

> prescribing it to children. Unfortunately, not all doctors wilt be so

> moved, but many will. And that means your actions will have saved many S
> lives, mcludlng the lives of many children. And et us remember too Lo
> that Zyprexa is regularly given to foster children to make them mere

> "manageable“~such chddren will benefit too from your actzons

Printed for : R ' T 1nehang
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VERACARE, 07:26 PM 1/2/2007, RE: Eli Lilly attarneys Page 3 of 3

>

> There is no finer action than to get out information like this that will

> achieve such an end as saving the lives of the innocent. I'm sormry that
> you are having to suffer the expense of defending yourself from Eli

> Lilly's attacks. The fact that the company would continue in this vein

> is beyond comprehension; it puts them in the position of wanting to

> continue to cover up the fact that it has misled the public about the

> harm that its drug regularly causes, even as it promotes it to children.

> The immorality of that is mind baggling.

>

> The same kudos should go to others who have helped get this information
> out--Will Hall, David Qaks, Vera Sharav, MindFreedom. This is a fight
> very much worth fighting.

>

> That's all, Jim. Just wanted to know that I'm somry to know that Eli

> Lilly is causing you such trouble, but that you should be very very

> proud of what you did. What you did was the very definition of a moral
> act: You did the right thing, even though, as I'm sure you couid

> probably knew when you did it, it was going to cause you some trouble.
>

> Happy New Year, and thank you for sending me a copy of the documents.
>

> Bob Whitaker

-

>

=
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[Fwd diebold vs the bloggers].txt

received: from srvQ3.jrox.com

by touchngo.net (Merak 7.6.4) with EsMTP id LSM74872

. for <jim@psychrights.org>; wed, 13 Dec 2006 09:27:16 -0900

Received: from pool-71-127-1-55.spfdma.east.verizon.net ([71.127.1.55]
helo=[192.168.1.46])

by srv03.jrox.com with esmtpsa (TLSVL:AES256-SHA: 256)

(Exim 4.52)

id 1GuyoQ-0002Lz-2d

for jim@psychrights.org; wed, 13 Dec 2006 12:26:38 -0600
Message-ID: <458045€F.9000200@valleyfreeradio.org>
Date: wed, 13 Dec 2006 13:26:55 -0500
From: willhall <willhall@valleyfreeradio.org>
yser-aAgent: Thunderbird 1.5.0.8 {mMacintosh/20061025)
MIME-vearsion: 1.0
To: Jim Gottstein <jim@psychrighis.org>
subject: [Fwd: diebold vs. the bloggers}
Content-Type: text/plain; charset=150-8859-1; format=flowed
cantent-Transfer-Encoding: 7hit
X-AntiAbuse: This header was added to track abuse, please include it with any abuse
report
X-AntiAbuse: Primary Hostname - srv03.jrox.com
X-AntiAbuse: Original Domain - psychrights.or
X-AntiAbuse: originator/Caller UID/GID - [0 O? / [47 121
X-AntiAbuse: Sender Address Domain - valleyfreeradio.org
X-Source:
X-Source-Args:
X-Source~Dir:

<x-flowed>

———————— original Message ---—---=
subject: diebold vs. the bloggers
pate: wed, 13 Dec 2006 11:13:52 -0500

To: will hall <witl@theicarusproject.net>

http://cyber.1aw.harvard.edu/briefings/dvb/

</x-Flowed>

Page 1
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) Re It's Been Quite a Day and now destroy this email.txt
received: from vmnsQ48pub.verizon.net
by touchngo.net (Merak 7.6.4) with ESMTP id LSM74872
for <Jim@Psychrights.orgs; sat, 16 Dec 2006 14:05:49 ~0900

received: from [68.163.182.123] by vms048 .mailsrvecs.net

(sun Java System Messaging Server 6.2-6.01 (built Apr 3 2006))
with ESMTPA 1d <0JAE0021QZ25USSPCOvms048 . mailsrves.net> for
1im@rsychRights.org; Sat, 16 Dec 2006 17:05:25 ~0600 (CST)
pate: Sat, 16 Dec 2006 18:05:10 -0500
From: Bob whitaker <robert.b.whitaker@verizon.net>
subject: Re: It's Been Quite a Day and now destroy this email
In-reply-to: <7:0.1.0.2.20061216101202.041&3048@PsychRightsqorg>
To: Jim Gottstein <Jim@Psychrights.orge
rReply-to: robert.b.whitaker@verizon.net
Message-id: <458478A6.909000%@verizon.net>
MIME-version: 1.0 .
Content-type: text/plain; charset=150-8859-1; format=flowed
Content-transfer-encoding: 8BIT

References: <7.0.1.0.2.20061215145955.040d92d8@psychrights.org>
<458403€3.70601@verizon.net>
<7.0.1.0.2.20061216101202.04143048@prsychrights.org>
user-agent: Thunderbird 1.5.0.8 (windows/20061025)

<¥wf}0wed>
Hi Jim,

well, {ou know the law and ¥ don't, but this does seem Tike big troubte,
and all I am advising you is to protect yourself. I' am not sure what
the New vork Times is going to do with the documents, but if it for some
reason doesn't it run with the story, I will certainly try to do_so,
and T would consider building a website that would, ahem, make all the
documents available. what could they de to me? And how could the¥ knaw
how the documents got to me? There are several channels apparently that
could be the source. You should proceed now in whatever way makes it
easiest for you, and let others worry about getting this information out

or making it public.
Bob

}im_Gottstein wrote:
#Hi Bob,

The latest is at . :

http://psychrights.org/statgs/A1aska/casengﬁa1L111y/0iscoverycrder12~15—2006.pdf
Tt is the only one that is trouble and it is potentially big

troubie. I suﬂpose 1 could give them back the documents. I have them

legally, though, as far as I know (and I know a lot)

At 05:34 AM 12/16/2006, you wrote: .

»» Boy, they are serious. Probably because the communications expose
>> something akin toe criminal wrongdoing. vou need to protect yourself
»> here, and make sure they don‘t try to come after your Taw Ticense.
5> perhaps give them back the documents . . . and who knows how they

>> might surface elsewhere? I'm going to wait and see what the NY Times
>> does, and then decide whether to pitch a magazine article.

VVVVVY VYV VY

b=

>> Bob

> .

>> Jim Gotistein wrote:
>»> Hi Bob,

S>>

»»> I thought you mj?ht be interested in the Yatest communication I have
>»> received from Liily.

Page 1

PERTIONERS 7 0133



Case 1:04-md-01596-JBW-RLM  Document 1130-16  Filed 01/31/2007 Page 17 of 34

Re It's Been Quite a Day and now destroy this email.txt

>»> *Note New E-mail Address

> ¥ .
>»» James B. (Jim) Gotrtstein, Esq.

>»> taw project for Psychiatric Rights

>»» 406 G Street, Suite 206

>»> Anchorage, alaska 99501

>>> USA

>>> Phone: (907) 274-7686) Fax: (807) 274-9493
>> gim.gottste1n{—at—]psychrights.org

»>> http://psychrights.org/

>

»»> ¥ % % pgych Rights = @

Sm ¥ Law Project for
>>> psychiatric Rights
>0

»>> * The Law Project for Psychiatric Rights is a public interest law
s>>» firm devoted to the defense of people facing the horrors of

>»» unwarranted forced psychiatric drugging. we are further dedicated
>»> to exposing the truth about these drugs and the courts being misied
>>> into ordering people to be drugged and subjected to other brain and
>»> body damaging interventions against their will. Extensive

»»» informatian about this is avaiiable on our web site,

>>> httg://psychrights.org/. rlease donate_generous]y. our work is
e ti

S>> fueled with your IRS 501(c) tax deductible donations. Thank you for
>>> your ongoing help and support.

>

) -

> *Note New E-mail Address

g

> jJames B. {3im) Gottstein, Esq.

>

> taw Project for Psychiatric Rights

> 406 G Street, Suite 200

> Anchorage, Alaska 99501

> USA -

> Phone: (907) 274-7686) Fax: (907) 274-9493

> gim.gottste1n{vat—}psychr1ghts.org

> http://psychrights.org/

>

> ¥ #* *pgych Rights* ®

> * . Law Project for

> psychiatric Rights

>

> *The Law Progect for Psychiatric Rights is a pubTlic interest Taw firm
> devoted to the defense of people facing the horrors of unwarranted

» farced psychiatric drugging. we are further dedicated to exposing the
> truth about these drugs and the courts being misled into ordering

> people to be drugged and subjected to other brain and body damaging

> interventions against their will. Extensive information about this is
> available on our web site, http:/{psychr1ghts.org/. Please donate

> generously. our work is fueled with your_IRS 501(c) tax deductible

> donations. Thank you Tor your ongoing help and support,

</x-Flowed>

Page 2
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taura ziegler, 07:23 PM 1/1/2007, Re: Representation Page | of 2

Date: Mon, 01 Jan 2007 15:23:09 -0500

X-Mailer: BlueTie Mailer Center

Cc:

To: "JimGottstein"<jim.gotistein@psychrights.org>
From: "aura ziegler" <nemoi@usadatanet.net>
Subject: Re: Representation

thanks. i know Aaron from when | was an activist in NYC. He was my landlord =
in late 90/early 91 and (fong story) ripped me off for a rather large sum. =

even if we were on anything resembling terms, i also do not have confidence =
in his skills; | doubt that he is sufficiently conversant in this particular=

area of law. steve b already informally expressed his concerns that it migh=

t be counterproductive to show up at this point. | will paraphrase what he =
wrote and send shorily. he wrote it as an informal response, not as a reese=
arched and considered opinion, =

laura

—-Qriginal Message——-
From: "Jim Gottstein” [jim.gotistein@psychrights.org]
Date: 01/01/2007 11:14 AM

Hi Laura,

Happy New Year.

| believe Aaron Frishberg is willing to represent someone in the Zyprexa doc=
uments case if asked. | can connect him up with you if you'd like. =

Note New E-mail Address

James B. {Jim) Gottstein, Esq.

Law Project for Psychiatric Rights

406 G Street, Suite 206

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

USA _
Phone: (907) 274-7686) Fax: (907) 274-9493
jim.gottstein{-at-]psychrights.org =

http://psychrights.org/

Bt d £ IR AR SR o TS et

PER‘I‘%RS 7 0863
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laura ziegler, 07:23 PM 1/1/2007, Re: Representation Page 20f2

Psych Righis =AE =

Law Project for
Psychiatric Rights

The Law Project for Psychiatric Rights is a public interest law firm devoted=

to the defense of people facing the horrors of unwarranted forced psychiatr=
ic drugging. We are further dedicated to exposing the truth about these dru=
gs and the courts being misled into ordering people to be drugged and subjec=
ted to other brain and body damaging interventions against their will. Ext=
ensive information about this is available on our web site, http://psychrigh=
ts.org/. Please donate generously. Our work is fueled with your IRS 501(c) =
tax deductible donations. Thank you for your ongoing help and support. =

Dhivtad far ’ ’ - ’ T IE S Ay
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Case 1:04-md-01596-JBW-RLM  Document 1130-16 Filed 01/31/2007
laura ziegler, 08:11 PM 1/1/2007, Re: Representation

Date: Mon, 01 Jan 2007 16:11:35 -0500

X-Mailer: BlueTie Mailer Center

Cc:

To: "JimGotistein"<jim.gottstein@psychrights.org>
From: "laura ziegler" <nemoi@usadatanet.net>
Subject: Re: Representation

in response ta suggestion re: contacting other recipients and calling in and=
asking for time to get counsel, he wrote: =

this hearing is likely to be about whether the injunction should be complied=
with, and compliance; litigation of alternate grounds of release will not b=

e waived by me in my absence

notice will probably be inadequate given the holidays, my e-mail problems et=
C.
if | had a definite plan being at the hearing and telling judge what motions=

| planned on bringing and why might be a good idea but he didn't think that=
was where things stood at present

do i want the judge to give me time to retain an attorney if i'm not likely =
ta get one by the next hearing and may not need one on the injunction issues=

do i want to get on the phone w/o a lawyer and perhaps have to answer or dod=

ge questions
will there be much to gain by attending if i have a report or a transcript a=

fterwards?
it may be easier to answer these questions after finding out what's happened=

onjan. 3

—-Original Message-—-
From: "Jim Gottstein® [jim.gottstein@psychrights.org]
Date: 01/01/2007 11:14 AM

Hi Laura,

Happy New Year.

| believe Aaron Frishberg is willing to represent someone in the Zyprexa doc=
uments case if asked. {can connect him up with you if you'd like. =

Note New E-mail Address

Printed far

Page 21 of 34
Page | of 2
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Case 1:04-md-01596-JBW-RLM  Document 1130-16
laura ziegler, 08:11 PM [/1/2007, Re: Representation

James B. (Jim) Gofistein, Esq.

Law Project for Psychiatric Rights

406 G Street, Suite 206

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

USA

Phone; (907) 274-7686) Fax: (907) 274-9493
jim.gottstein[-at-]psychrights.org =

hitp:/lpsychrights.org/

Psych Rights =AE =

Law Project for
Psychiatric Rights

Filed 01/31/2007

The Law Project for Psychiatric Rights is a public interest law firm devoted=

to the defense of people facing the horrors of unwarranted forced psychiatr=
ic drugging. We are further dedicated to exposing the truth about these dru=
gs and the courts being misled into ordering people to be drugged and subjec=
tad to other brain and body damaging interventions against their will. Exte=
nsive information about this is available on our web site, hitp://psychright=
s.org/. Please donate generously. Qur work is fueled with your IRS 501(c) t=
ax deductible donations. Thank you for your ongoing help and support. =

Deintad e

Page 22 of 34
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Page L of |

Date: Man, 01 Jan 2007 19:02:34 -0500

X-Mailer: BlueTie Mailer Center

Cc:

To: "JimGottstein"<jim.gotistein@psychrights.org>
From: "laura ziegler" <nemoi@usadatanet.net>
Subject: Re: Representation

well, someone | think you respect did argue -- sort of

to paraphrase:

they were worried that personal jurisdiction coutd be waived -- can give a c=
ourt personal jurisdiction even if it wouldn't otherwise have it. since i am=
in the same position as other recipients of the dvd they were concerned tha=
{ anyone who appeareed for one would be perceived as appearing for all, alth=
ough they supposed [ could always clarify this. they thought steve was right=
but wanted someone to be there to make the jurisdictional argument, which t=
hey thought was strong

faura

—
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Bruce Whittington, 09:28 PM 12/28/2006, Zyprexa/Eli Lilly Page Lof2

From: "Bruce Whittington" <Bruce Whittington@PsychRights.Org>
To: "Jim Gotltstein” <jim.goltstein@psychrights.org>

Subject: RE: FW: {Actmad] Zyprexa lawsuit documents

Date: Sun, 24 Dec 2006 12:09:10 -0800

X-Maiter: Microsoft Outiook IMO, Build 9.0.2416 (9.0.2910.0)

Jim--
There are quite a few of them, actually, coming in from ali over the place. I'm saving them.

B

-----Original Message--—-

From: Jim Gottstein [mailto:jim.gottstein@psychrights.org)
Sent: December 24, 2006 7:14 AM

Ta: Bruce Whittington

Subject: Re: FW: [Actmad] Zyprexa lawsuit documents

Hi Bruce,

I wasn't aware of i, no. | quit getting ActMad when | switched over e-mails and 1
just now found this in that folder. These three e-mails, of course, need to be
preserved pursuant to the court order (which is fine).

At 11:50 PM 12/23/2008, you wrote:
Jim — | assume you know about this. It wasn't up here several hours ago,
but it seems to be all over the place now.

BW

-----Original Message-—-

From: actmad-bounces@actmad.net [ mailto;actmad-bounces@actmad.net]On
Behalf Of Eric Whalen

Sent: December 23, 2006 7:28 PM

To: actmad@actmad.net

Subject: [Actmad] Zyprexa lawsuit documents

Looks like someone put copies of Zyprexa product liability documents
anline here - hitp:/{zyprexakills pbwiki.com

| Hhave a copy mirrored here -

| http/iwww joysoup.netarchives/06/12/23/08052.htmi

Actmad mailing list
-} Actmad@actmad.net ‘
1 http://mail actmad netlmailmanlhstmfolactmad actmad net

" Printed for T | e

PE?A'{I-?Q!%RS 7 0653



Case 1:04-md-01596-JBW-RLM  Document 1130-16  Filed 01/31/2007 Page 26 of 34
Bruce Whittington, 09:28 PM 12/28/2006, Zyprexa/Eli Lilly Page 2 of2

Note New E-mail Address
James B. (Jim) Gottstein, Esq.

Law Project for Psychiatric Rights

406 G Street, Suite 206

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

UsSa

Phone: (307) 274-7686) Fax: (307) 274-9493
jim.gottstein[-at-Jpsychrights.org
http://psychrighis.qrg/

Psych Rights e

Law Project for
Psychiatric Rights

The Law Project for Psychiatric Rights is a public interest law firm devoted to the
defense of people facing the horrors of unwarranted forced psychiatric drugging.
We are further dedicated to exposing the truth about these drugs and the courts
being misled into ordering people to be drugged and subjected to other brain and
body damaging interventions against their will. Extensive information about this is
available on our web site, hittp://psychrights.org/. Please donate generously. Our
work is fueled with your IRS 501(c) tax deductible donations. Thank you for your
ongoing help and support.

Printed for f_i ' o et
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Bruce Whittington, 02:14 PM 12/

Toa: "Bruce Whittington” <Bruce Whittington@PsychRights .Org>
From: Jim Goltstein <jfim.gottstein@psychrights.org>

Subject: Re: FW: [Actmad] Zyprexa lawsuit documents

Cc:

Bee:

Attached:

Hi Bruce,

{wasn'l aware of it, no. | quit getting ActMad when | switched over e-mails and { just now found
this in that folder. These three e-mails, of course, need to be preserved pursuant to the coud
arder {which is fine).

Al 11:50 PM 12/23/2006, you wrote:
Jim -- lassume you know about this, It wasn't up here several hours ago,
but it seems to be all over the place now.

BW

-----Original Message-—-—-

From: actmad-bounces@acimad.net [maillo:actmad-bounces@actmad.net]On
Behalf Of Eric Whalen

Sent: December 23, 2006 7:28 PM

To: actmad@actmad.net -

Subject; {Actmad] Zyprexa lawsuit documents

Looks like someaone put copies of Zyprexa product liability documents
online here - http:/fzyprexakills.pbwiki.com

{ have a capy mirrored here -

hitp:/fwww joysoup.nelfarchives/06/12/23/08052 himl

Actmad mailing list
Actmad@actmad.net
htip:/imail.actmad.net/mailman/listinfofactmad actmad.net

- ,"If'_ﬁnté-d‘for '
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Bruce Whittington, 06:37 PM 1/1/2007, Secret Zyprexa Documents Page L of |

Reply-To: "Pat Risser” <parisser@att.net>

From: "Bruce Whittington™ <Bruce Whittington@PsychRights.Org>
To: "Jim Gottstein” <jim.gottstein@psychrights.org>

Subject: Secret Zyprexa Documents

Date: Mon, 1 Jan 2007 11:37:31 -0800

X-Mailer: Microsoft Qutlook IMO, Build 9.0.2416 (9.6.2910.0)
X-Sender: parisser@ipostoffice.att.net

Gosh, what a mess. I'm sorry but | wasn't aware of any court order
at the time | downloaded the "secret zyprexa documents” sg, | not
only downloaded them hut | made several copies (burned them to CD's)
and distributed them. | mailed them to some family and friends as
well as several newspapers (in Ohio and Oregon). Since | had some
extra copies (about 40 or so) | also passed them out to fotks who
seemed interested as 1 stood outside of a shopping center store. |
have no idea who these strangers were 50 | can't possibly get these
CD's returned. I'm so sorry. | figured since you're making such a
fuss over the thousands of copies that went over the intermnet, I'd
better let you know that this "secret” has spread and i really can't
help stop the spread at this point. Sorry.

Sincerely,

Pat Risser

Content-Type: textiplain/octet-stream;
name="RFOHeader2. txt"

Content-Disposition: attachment;
fitename="RFOHeader2.ixt"
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. Printed for T I T SL ARV P S e DUTRANRARGT T

PER’[%RS 7 0858



Case 1:04-md-01596-JBW-RLM  Document 1130-16  Filed 01/31/2007 Page 29 of 34

EXHIBIT 33

A-731



Case 1:04-md-01596-JBW-RLM  Document 1130-16  Filed 01/31/2007 Page 30 of 34
Jim Gottstein, 07:27 PM 12/24/2006, Return of Zyprexa documents Page | of 3

X-Mailer: QUALCOMM Windows Eudora Version 7.0.1.0
Date: Fri, 22 Dec 2006 08:58:07 -0900

To: "Lawrence A. Plumlee" <laplumiee@pol.net>,

Jim Gottstein <jim.gottstein@psychrights.org>

From: Jim Gottstein <jim.gottstein@psychrights.org>
Subject: Re: PsychRights Appoints First Executive Director

Thanks Larry,

The £vil Lilly thing came like Manna from Heaven and after that it was just a matter of trying to
getit. I am surprised, but it is not inconceivable Evil Lilly is going to get the cat back into the
bag. | would have sent more copies out if | thought they could get back all the ones they seem
to be.

AL 06:42 AM 12/22/2006, Lawrence A. Plumilee wrote:
Congratulations, Jim,

It's amazing how much you are doing, and how well organized you're getting. Your an
inspiration to me.

Merry Christmas to you all you love,

Larry

At 09:58 PM 12/21/2006, you wrote:
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Jim Gotistein

907 274-7686

jim.gottstein@psychrights.org December 21, 2006

PsychRights Appoints First Executive Director

As another step in its campaign to end unwarranted court ordered psychiatric drugging
against people diagnosed with mental iliness, the Law Project for Psychiatric Rights,
PsychRights®, is pleased to announce the appointment of Bruce Whitlington as its
Executive Director.

PsychRights is a 501(c)(3) non-governmental organization formed to undertake a
coordinated, strategic effort to use the law to end the inhumane practices of forced
psychiafric drugging and electroshock in the United States.

As of December 15, 2008, Bruce Whittington has taken responsibility for organizing and
directing the work of PsychRights in mounting its campaign of strategic litigation, working
with other groups and individuals in establishing a natlon—wrde netwark of resources, and
developing a strategy for sustainable funding. :

Printed for | - - 1/16/2007
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Jim Gottstein, President and CEQ of PsychRights, said: "Bruce’s rale is key to taking our
campaign to a new level of activity and giving PsychRights the national scope we need. His
appointment is a huge step for our legal campaign, dramatically improving our ability to work
with others in promating psychiatric rights and ending the horror of court-ordered psychiatric
drugging.”

Bruce has extensive experience as an activist promoting the rights of people labeled
mentally ill. He has a solid background in human rights promotion, having worked as a
consultant to government agencies and NGOs, and as the Yukon Territory’s human rights
officer.

-30 -

Note New E-mail Address
James B. (Jim) Gotistein, Esq.

Law Project for Psychiatric Rights

406 G Street, Suite 206

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

USA

Phone: (907) 274-7686) Fax: (807) 274-9493
jim.gottstein[-at-]psychrights.org
http://psychrights.org/

Psych Rights e

Law Project for
Psychiatric Rights

The Law Project for Psychiatric Rights is a public interest law firm devoted fo the defense of
people facing the horrors of unwarranted forced psychiatric drugging. We are further
dedicated to exposing the truth about these drugs and the courts being misled intc ordering
people to be drugged and subjected to other brain and body damaging interventions against
their will. Extensive information about this is available on our web site,
http://psvchrights.org/. Please donate generously. Our work is fueled with your IRS 501(c}
tax deductible donations. Thank you for your ongoing help and support.

Note New E-mail Address
lames B. (Jim) Gottstein, Esq.

.aw Project for Psychiatric Rights

106 G Street, Suite 206

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

JSA ' ~

Shone: (907) 274-7686) Fax: (907) 274-8493
im.gottstein]-at-]Jpsychrights.org :

1itp://psychrights.org/ .
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Psych Rights.

Law Project for
Psychiatric Rights

The Law Project for Psychiatric Rights is a public interest law firm devoted to the defense of
people facing the horrors of unwarranted forced psychiatric drugging. We are further
dedicated to exposing the truth about these drugs and the courts being misled into ordering
people to be drugged and subjected to other brain and body damaging interventions against
their will. Extensive information about this is available on our web site, http:/psychrights.org/.
Please donate generously. Our work is fueied with your IRS 501(c} tax deductible donations.
Thank you for your ongoing help and support.
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From: webster@alaska.net
To: jim. gottstein@psychrights.org
Subject: NYTimes.com: Bridling at insulin's Cost, States Push for Generics

The Nework Eimes Ly E-Mail This ‘“gé?ﬁ%ﬁ:f?

This page was sent to you by: webster@alaska.net

Message from sender:
Interesting...may be your way in to Waxman...t.

BUSINESS | January L1, 2007

Bridling at Insulin’s Cost, States Push for Generics

By STEPHANIE SAUL

In the face of an epidemic of diabetes, 11 governors are asking why there is
no cheaper generic version of insulin.

4= Most E-Mailed
1. Eitness: When s QK. to Run Hur

2. Appreciations: Mr, Noodle
3. State of the Art: Apple Waves Its Wang at the Phone

4. Ungryel Beauty
5. Happiness 101

» Go to Complete List
Advertisement

Notes on a Scandal

One woman's mistake is another's
opportunity.

Doni't miss NOTES ON A SCANDAL, a
psychological thriller about obsession,
envy and betrayal. Starring Academy
Award-winners Judi Dench and Cate
Slanchett. NOTES ON A SCANDAL is
now playing in setect theaters.

Click here to watch trailer

Copyright 2007, Tha N York Times any | Privacy Policy
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DECLARATION OF DAVID EGILMAN. M.D.. M.P.H.

1, David Egilman, M.D., M.P.H,, have personal knowledge of the facts set forth
below.

1. Understanding that Eli Lilly and Company intended to seek criminal and
civil sanctions against me, 1 approached Lilly and asked it to consider amicably resolving this
dispute. I make this declaration voluntarily in order to accept responsibility for my actions in the
Zyprexa litigation, which I now regret. Judge Weinstein has addressed this matter in a
Memorandum, Final Judgment, Order & Injunction dated February 13, 2007, which is attached
to this Declaration. invoked my Fifth Amendment right against self-incrimination and did not
testify in these proceedings.

2. I began to discuss the Zyprexa litigation with Mr. Alex Berenson, a
reporter for the New York Times, after I was retained as an expert consultant by The Lanier Law
Firm. During these communications with Mr. Berenson, we discussed the contents of Lilly’s
confidential documents, including my interpretations of the documents. I understood from
reviewing materials produced in the litigation that there was another side to the Zyprexa story. |
also had seen information regarding the beneficial impact Zyprexa has on patients’ lives.

3. After reading the documents, I released a set of documents that did not
represent the entire set of information concerning Lilly’s action and knowledge. I did not want
to do anything myself to publicize Lilly’s perspective on the side effects of Zyprexa or to get
Lilly’s perspective on the side effects publicized to doctors or patients.

4, I also communicated with other individuals, including Ms. Snigdha
Prakash, a reporter for National Public Radio, and various state Attorneys General. [ tried to
convince these people to focus attention on Zyprexa. Tknew from experience that this would
benefit the plaintiffs. I understood that if Mr. Gottstein gave these individuals the same
documents that I provided to him, they were an incomplete subset of the material that had been
produced by Lilly in the Zyprexa litigation, and would not have provided a complete picture of
the issues related to Zyprexa. Idid not provide these individuals with any specific information
on the health effects of Zyprexa.

5. I violated Case Management Order No. 3 (“CMOQ-3"), which is in force in
the Zyprexa MDL.

6. My violation of CMO-3 undermined the purpose of CM-3, which was to
effectively prosecute this lmportant litigation without unnecessary breach of the parties’ privacy.
I recognize now that it was not in the public interest to only put out one side of the story.

7. [ declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of
America, 28 U.S.C. § 1746, that the foregoing is true and correct.

NP 8/(1 Mo

avzd Egilméh, M.D., M.P.H.
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FILED

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN CLERK'S OFFICE

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK U.§. DISTRICT cpum ED.NY.
X *  sgp v T ogm

Inre: ZYPREXA PRODUCTS LIABILITY : MDL No. 1596

LITIGATION :

p-M- PR

X TMEAM .

THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO:
No. 07-cv-0504 (JBW) (RLM)
ZYPREXA LITIGATION et al.

X

Ny
STIPULATED ORDER %/’7 >
- 7/0
COME NOW David S. Egilman, M.D., M.P.H. and Eli Lilly and Company /

(“Lilly™), and hereby request that the following Stipulated Order be approved by the Court.

WHEREAS the Honorable Jack B. Weinstein entered a Memorandum, Final
Judgment, Order & Injunction on February 13, 2007, which found that Dr. Egilman “deliberately
violated this court’s protective order”;

WHEREAS Eli Liliy and Company (“Lilly”) expressed its intent to seek civil
contempt remedies and the imposition of criminal contempt penalties against Dr. Egilman for his
violation of the protective order,

WHEREAS Dr. Egilman, through his counsel, requested that Lilly enter into a
resolution of this dispute;

WHEREAS Dr. Egilman has accepted responsibility for his violation of the
protective order, as reflected in the Declaration attached as Exhibit “A.”

WHEREAS Dr. Egilman has agreed to pay Lilly One Hundred Thousand Dollars
($100,000.00), which will be donated by Lilly to a charity of its choosing, specifically the

International Center for Clubhouse Development; and agreed that any future violation of the

A-738
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protective order, or his Settlernent Agreement with Lilly, will result in a stipulated penalty of
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) per incident;

WHEREAS Dr. Egilman has agreed to dismiss his appeal of the Court’s February
13, 2007, Memorandum, Final Judgment, Order & Injunction and March 6, 2007, Judgment &
Order, with prejudice, and abide by their terms;

WHEREAS the parties, through their respective undersigned counsel, HEREBY
STIPULATE AND AGREE to the entry of this Stipulated Order, and AGREE to seek Court

approval of this Stipulated Order.

For David S. Illgn;_man M.D.,M.P.H, For Eli Lilly and Company

Alexander A. Remert Nina M. Gussack

KOOB & MAGOOLAGHAN Sean P. Fahey

19 Fulton Street, Suite 408 PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

New York, NY 10038 3000 Two Logan Square

(202) 406-3095 18th and Arch Streets
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 981-4000

UPON CONSIDERATION of the above stipulation between David S. Egilman,
M.D., M.P.H. and Eli Lilly and Company, and for good and just cause, IT IS HERBY

ORDERED that the Stipulated Order is approved and entered.

‘SO ORDERED /

/==

Hon. Jack Weinstein
United States Distnict Judge

Dated: September , 2007
Brooklyn, Nt York
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